

WOODBURY COUNTY, IOWA

RESOLUTION NO. 12,363

A RESOLUTION THANKING AND COMMENDING

Ron McKewon

FOR YOUR SERVICE TO WOODBURY COUNTY

WHEREAS, Ron McKewon has demonstrated himself to be an outstanding citizen of Woodbury County by volunteering with the Siouxland Center for Active Generations; and

WHEREAS, Ron has taught painting classes, entertained at the center, played for fundraiser dances, and has created beautiful art work for the Fall Follies and other events; and

WHEREAS, he is always up for a challenge, contacts news stations when photo opportunities happen at the center, and wrote an essay for our United Way application; and

WHEREAS, he has been giving of his time & talents to Siouxland Center for Active Generations for over 14 years; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF WOODBURY COUNTY, IOWA that the undersigned members of this Board thank and commend Ron McKewon for his years of service to Woodbury County; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that it is the wish of all those signing below that the future hold only the best for this very deserving person, Ron McKewon.

BE IT SO RESOLVED this 26th day of April, 2016.

WOODBURY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

n D. Schith, Member

Mark A. Monson, Member

Jeremy J. Taylor, Chairman

Larry D. Clausen, Member

Moth the

Matthew A. Ung, Member

Attest:

Patrick F. Gill, Woodbury County Auditor

SOID MAY S MAN BIDS PATRICK F. CILL WODDUITY COUNTY WODDUITY & RECORDER & WOTONS & RECORDER & COMM. OF ELECTIONS

XH MAS

04/26/14